

CTTA Foundation Scholarship Policy

CRITERIA:

- Applicant must be an employee of an Active CTTA Member company or a relative of someone that works for or owns a CTTA Member company.
 *A relative shall mean any son, daughter, grandson, granddaughter (whether by whole or half-blood), ancestor and/or lineal descendant (including adopted children and stepchildren and their lineal descendants).
- Applicant must be currently enrolled in a postsecondary education program (or is in the process of becoming enrolled), such as trade school, junior college, or undergraduate. Demonstration of enrollment must be provided by the time of the award selection.

APPLICATION WINDOW AND DEADLINE:

- Applications will be accepted each year, beginning on July 1st.
- Applications must be received by September 1st.
- Applications will be received by the CTTA Executive Committee and recipients will be chosen and approved by the CTTA Foundation Board at the October Board of Directors meeting, or as close as reasonably possible.
- Awarded applicants will be notified and payment will be submitted by November 1st.

SCHOLARSHIP AMOUNT:

 The CTTA Foundation will award up to a combined total of \$5,000 annually, distributed among successful applicants at the discretion of the Foundation Board.

APPLICATION REVIEW & SELECTION

- All applications will be reviewed by the CTTA Foundation Board and applicants will be chosen based on varying factors, including GPA, extracurriculars, written answers to application questions, and financial need.
- If the applicant is a relative of a CTTA Foundation Board member, that board member will be automatically recused from the review and approval of all applicants that year.

This policy was approved by the CTTA Foundation Board on 11/19/2020.